03/16/2018 504824296

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4871032

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NAOYA KOBAYASHI	07/13/2017
MASAKI YOSHIO	02/22/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TPR CO., LTD
Street Address:	6-2, MARUNOUCHI 1-CHOME
City:	CHIYODA-KU, TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	100-0005
Name:	TOC CAPACITOR CO., LTD.
Street Address:	1525, OKAYA-SHI,
City:	NAGANO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	394-0001
Name:	MASAKI YOSHIO
Street Address:	592-29, OAZA HONJO, HONJO-MACHI
City:	SAGA-SHI, SAGA
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	840-0027

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15760969

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)585-8080

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-585-8000

Email: nppatent@nixonpeabody.com, dsias@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: NIXON PEABODY, LLP Address Line 1: 799 NINTH STREET, NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

REEL: 045258 FRAME: 0218 504824296

PATENT

Address Line 4: WAS	SHINGTON, D.C. 20001	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	434620-000251	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY L. COSTELLIA	
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey L. Costellia, Reg. No. 35,483/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/16/2018	
Total Attachments: 6		
source=434620_000251_Assignment#page1.tif		
source=434620_000251_Assignment#page2.tif		
source=434620_000251_Assignment#page3.tif		

source=434620_000251_Assignment#page4.tif source=434620_000251_Assignment#page5.tif source=434620_000251_Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT

REEL: 045258 FRAME: 0219

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, (I/we),	(1) Naoya KC	<u>DBAYASHI,</u>	and (2) Mas	saki YOSHI	O, a citizen c	of (1)
to (2) Japan, residing at (1)	Okaya-shi,	Japan	and (2)	Saga-shi,	Japan	
have invented a			***.			

ELECTRIC DOUBLE LAYER CAPACITOR

for which (I/we) have executed application papers for U.S. patent application filed herewith; and

WHEREAS, (1) TPR CO., LTD., (2) TOC CAPACITOR CO., LTD., and (3) Masaki

YOSHIO, having a place of business located at (1) 6-2. Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku,

Tokyo 100-0005 Japan, (2) 1525, Okaya-shi, Nagano 394-0001 Japan, and (3) 592-29, Oaza

Honjo, Honjo-machi, Saga-shi, Saga 840-0027 Japan, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, (I/we), (1) Naoya KOBAYASHI, and (2) Masaki YOSHIO, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said (1) TPR CO., LTD., (2) TOC CAPACITOR CO., LTD., and (3) Masaki YOSHIO, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters

#325303

	092 70	031(US)
		3/3
Docket No.		

Patent to said (1) TPR CO., LTD., (2) TOC CAPACITOR CO., LTD., and (3) Masaki YOSHIO,

its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

OSP-70031(VS)
豫 3/3

Docket No.	

[ASSIGNMENT CONTINUATION]

Re: U.S. Patent Applica	tion entitled:	ELECTRIC DOUBLE	LAYER CAPACITOR	
Inventor: <u>Naoya KOBA</u>	<u>YASHI</u>			
WITNESS MY HAND	atOka	ya-shi,Japan (city, state, co	ountry)	, this
13 th	_ day of	July (month)		•
(date)		(month)	(year)	
<u>Naoya Folia</u> Name: Naoya KOBAYA	yashi 18HI			
Re: U.S. Patent Applica	tion entitled:	ELECTRIC DOUBLE	LAYER CAPACITOR	
Inventor: <u>Masaki YOSF</u>	<u>IIO</u>			
WITNESS MY HAND	at			, this
		(city, state, co	ountry)	
	day of	(month)		·
(date)		(month)	(year)	

#325303

Name: Masaki YOSHIO

OSP-70	2031(US)
諫	1/3

Docket No.	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, (I/we), (1) Naoya KOBAYASHI, and (2) Masaki YOSHIO, a citizen of (1) to (2) Japan, residing at (1) Okaya-shi, Japan and (2) Saga-shi, Japan have invented a

ELECTRIC DOUBLE LAYER CAPACITOR

for which (I/we) have executed application papers for U.S. patent application filed herewith; and

WHEREAS, (1) TPR CO., LTD., (2) TOC CAPACITOR CO., LTD., and (3) Masaki
YOSHIO, having a place of business located at (1) 6-2. Marunouchi 1-chome. Chiyoda-ku,
Tokyo 100-0005 Japan, (2) 1525, Okaya-shi, Nagano 394-0001 Japan, and (3) 592-29, Oaza
Honjo, Honjo-machi, Saga-shi, Saga 840-0027 Japan, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right,
title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued
therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries
foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, (I/we), (1) Naoya KOBAYASHI, and (2) Masaki YOSHIO, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said (1) TPR CO., LTD., (2) TOC CAPACITOR CO., LTD., and (3) Masaki YOSHIO, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters

#325303

osp-70031(0s) 让 /3

Docket No.	

Patent to said (1) <u>TPR CO., LTD.</u>, (2) <u>TOC CAPACITOR CO., LTD.</u>, and (3) <u>Masaki YOSHIO</u>, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

	0SP-17	003/(US)
	2/2	1/3
Docket No.		

[ASSIGNMENT CONTINUATION]

Re: U.S. Patent Application	entitled: ELECTRIC DOUBLE	LAYER CAPACITOR	
Inventor: <u>Naoya KOBAYAS</u>	SHI		
WITNESS MY HAND at			, this
	(city, state, co	ountry)	
dav	vof		
(date)	y of(month)	(year)	
Name: Naoya KOBAYASH	I		
Dou II C Dotant Amuliantian	ontitled. FIEGERIC ROURIE	IAVED CADACTEOD	
	entitled: ELECTRIC DOUBLE	LAYER CAPACITOR	
Inventor: Masaki YOSHIO			
WITNESS MY HAND at Saga-shi, Japan (city, state, country)		ountry)	, this
	y of February	, 2018	
(date)	(month)	(year)	
m. yoshic)		
 Name: Masaki YOSHIO			

#325303